Name

Maria Romo

Virginia Haydel
Sherri Lewis

John Rondel Quelbio
Glorybai Jesudass
Sharron Vanzant
Jabari Dunn
Rebecca Jeffcoat

Correction

Lillie Capiro
Glorybai Jesudass
Ricardo Parra

Department
Facilities

Jail Operations
Temporary Pool
Temporary Pool
Facilities
District Attorney
Jail Operations
District Clerk

Justice of the Peace #4
Facilities
Jail Operations

Dept #
4010
5030
1001
1001
4010
3501
5030
2301

2440
4010
5030

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Title

Housekeeping Day Porter
Detention Officer

On-Call Temporary Pool
On-Call Temporary Pool
Housekeeping Day Porter
Legal Secretary II
Detention Officer
Accounting Tech

Legal Clerk I
Housekeeping Day Porter
Detention Officer

January 24, 2022

Salary
$30,982
$47,690
$15,600
$15,600
$26,941
$41,018
$45,419
$38,977

$33,441
$30,982
$47,690

Grade
528
551
703
703
528
534
551
533

531
528
551

% over Min
15%
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
15%
5%

Effective Date Notes

1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/7/2022
1/1/2022
1/11/2022
1/3/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022

1/18/2022
1/24/2022
1/18/2022

Court Approval

Court Approval; Directly related experience
Rehire; HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

Rehire; HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

Start date change and salary adjustment
Salary Adjustment
Change in start date



