COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

January 24, 2022

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Maria Romo	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter	\$30,982	528	15%	1/25/2022	Court Approval
Virginia Haydel	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$47,690	551	5%	1/25/2022	Court Approval; Directly related experience
Sherri Lewis	Temporary Pool	1001	On-Call Temporary Pool	\$15,600	703	0%	1/7/2022	Rehire; HR Pre-Approval
John Rondel Quelbio	Temporary Pool	1001	On-Call Temporary Pool	\$15,600	703	0%	1/1/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Glorybai Jesudass	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter	\$26,941	528	0%	1/11/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Sharron Vanzant	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$41,018	534	0%	1/3/2022	Rehire; HR Pre-Approval
Jabari Dunn	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,419	551	0%	1/10/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Rebecca Jeffcoat	District Clerk	2301	Accounting Tech	\$38,977	533	0%	1/10/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Correction								
Lillie Capiro	Justice of the Peace #4	2440	Legal Clerk I	\$33,441	531	0%	1/18/2022	Start date change and salary adjustment
Glorybai Jesudass	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter	\$30,982	528	15%	1/24/2022	Salary Adjustment
Ricardo Parra	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$47,690	551	5%	1/18/2022	Change in start date